

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24432/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in FAO No. 4047/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KUSUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) None present.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

We have perused the record.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause
as to why leave may not be granted and the matter may
not be remitted to the High Court for fresh disposal of
the appeal.

A copy of this order be served upon the
respondents along with the notice.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master